

**FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED**

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDO WEBSEC LTD.)

CIN-174899DL1994PLC058824

Regd. Off. : 21-A, III Floor, Mukherjee Nagar, Commercial Complex, Delhi-110009

Tel.No. +91-11-27654949, Fax.No. +91-11-27654959, Web : www.fvl.co.in, Email: info@fvl.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30.06.2014

ART I

IN RS.

Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2014				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	June 30, 2014	March 31, 2014	June 30, 2013	March 31, 2014
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 (a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty)	62,91,743.21	42,44,609.97	10,83,56,547.00	21,42,65,025.10
(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-
Total income from operations (net)	62,91,743.21	42,44,609.97	10,83,56,547.00	21,42,65,025.10
2 Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	50,90,023.22	39,11,119.96	10,87,99,208.39	22,03,81,214.56
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(16,92,535.03)	(18,66,076.16)	1,43,155.70	(83,75,085.61)
(d) Employee benefits expense	4,69,650.00	4,73,100.00	2,45,600.00	14,59,074.00
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	21,388.24	21,388.24	21,413.00	85,552.97
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	10,59,473.24	4,27,132.50	2,15,094.74	15,76,433.60
Total expenses	49,47,999.67	29,66,664.54	10,94,24,471.83	21,51,27,189.52
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	13,43,743.54	12,77,945.43	(10,67,924.83)	(8,62,164.42)
4 Other income	1,235.00	4,94,344.99	1,17,913.25	10,94,999.51
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	13,44,978.54	17,72,290.42	(9,50,011.58)	2,32,835.09
6 Finance costs	127.85	-	435.00	5,079.95
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	13,44,850.69	17,72,290.42	(9,50,446.58)	2,27,755.14
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	13,44,850.69	17,72,290.42	(9,50,446.58)	2,27,755.14
10 Tax expense	(87,146.00)	(11,67,140.21)	11,980.00	52,803.00
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	12,57,704.69	29,39,430.63	(9,62,426.58)	1,74,952.14
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	12,57,704.69	29,39,430.63	(9,62,426.58)	1,74,952.14
14 Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-
15 Minority interest *	-	-	-	-
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	12,57,704.69	29,39,430.63	(9,62,426.58)	1,74,952.14
17 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	4,00,00,000.00	4,00,00,000.00	3,15,00,000.00	4,00,00,000.00
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	(21,28,323.05)	-	(21,28,323.05)

(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic	0.31	0.73	(0.31)	0.04
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.73	(0.31)	0.04
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)				
(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic	0.31	0.73	(0.31)	0.04
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.73	(0.31)	0.04

Accompanying note to the financial results

\* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.

The classification / disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956.

Further to the above, profits/loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed with details thereof.

F II

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	June 30, 2014	March 31, 2014	June 30, 2013	March 31, 2014
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1 Public shareholding				
- Number of shares	25,44,699.00	25,44,699.00	15,10,599.00	25,44,699.00
- Percentage of shareholding	63.62	63.62	50.48	63.62
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **				
a) Pledged / Encumbered	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
- Number of shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
b) Non - encumbered				
- Number of shares	14,55,301.00	14,55,301.00	16,39,401.00	14,55,301.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and promoter)	36.38	36.38	49.52	36.38
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)				
	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00

Particulars	3 months ended (30.06.2014)
<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of directors in their meeting held on 18.07.2014. The financial results for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format of the SEBI and amended Schedule VI to the Companies Act, 1956. Audited financial results have been prepared on the basis of same accounting policies which were followed in preparation of financial results for the year ended 31.03.2014. In accordance with clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results. There were no exceptional / extraordinary items during the respective periods reported above. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

New Delhi  
18.07.2014

By order of the Board  
For Fruition Venture Limited

*Nitin Jain*

Nitin Jain  
(Managing Director)

